PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clarence R. Hurt	05/04/2011
Vishwanath Lingappa	05/04/2011
Beverly Freeman	05/04/2011
Andy Atuegbu	05/04/2011
Anatoliy Kityagorodorskyy	05/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prosetta Antiviral Inc.
Street Address:	670 5th Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13099006	
PCT Number:	US1134818	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)276-5892

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2076761033

david.lentini@gmail.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David P. Lentini Address Line 1: 53 Clark Road

Address Line 4: North Berwick, MAINE 03906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PROSTA038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David P. Lentini

Total Attachments: 2

source=PROSTA038_Ex_Assigns#page1.tif source=PROSTA038_Ex_Assigns#page2.tif

REEL: 026257 FRAME: 0465

PATENT

Worldwide Assignment of Invention Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the signature(s) of the assignor(s) below (the Assignor or Assignors), each of the undersigned hereby sell, assigns, and transfers to:

Prosetta Antiviral Inc. 670 5th Street San Francisco, CA 94107

(the Assignee), and its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in the patent or patent application titled:

Antiviral Compounds

which was filed as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 13/099,006 and International Application No.: PCT/US11/34818 on 2 May 2011, including, without limitation: (a) all improvements and modifications of the aboveidentified invention(s); (b) the aboveidentified application and all other applications for United States and foreign Letters Patent for the aboveidentified invention(s) and all improvements and modifications thereof; (c) all Letters Patent that have or may issue from the aboveidentified application and all other applications for United States and foreign Letters Patent for the above-identified invention(s) and all improvements and modifications thereof; (d) all subsequent patent application claims deriving priority from the aboveidentified application and all other applications for United States and foreign Letters Patent for the aboveidentified invention(s) including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions of such applications and Letters Patent; and (e) the right to claim the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres for any such patent application or Letters Patent to the full end of any term or terms of any such Letters Patent as fully and entirely as would have been granted, held, and enjoyed by assignor in the absence of this Worldwide Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes assignee to file any patent application(s) for the above identified invention(s) in any country in the name of the undersigned or in the name of assignee or otherwise as assignee may decide. Assignor further authorizes and requests all patenting authorities, including the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to issue any Letters Patent for the above identified invention(s) to assignee as the assignee of interest for the sole use and benefit of assignee and assignees successors and assigns.

Assignor also agrees to: (a) communicate to Assignee, including assignees successors, assigns, representatives, and agents, all facts and information known or available to assignor relating to the aboveidentified invention(s) and the improvements and modifications thereto, including without limitation any evidence relevant to interference, infringement, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or any other judicial, legal or administrative proceeding, whenever requested by Assignee: (b) testify in person or by affidavit as required by Assignee its successors or assigns in any such proceeding; (c) execute and deliver any and all lawful papers, including without limitation all powers of attorney, oaths, declarations, affidavits, depositions, and declarations, upon request by Assignee; and (d) provide all reasonable assistance to assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper right, title and interest in the invention(s) and improvements and modifications thereto under the intellectual property law of the United States and any foreign country.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that assignor has the full, unencumbered right to transfer all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the aboveldentified invention(s) to assignee; and further that assigner will not execute any document in conflict with this Worldwide Assignment.

Attorney Docket No.: PROSTA038 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026257 FRAME: 0466 Assignor hereby grants to David P. Lentini the power and authority to insert in this Worldwide Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or beneficial to Assignee to comply with the rules and any patent granting authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor further understands that David P. Lentini and any attorneys or agents under his direction represent Assignee; and that David P. Lentini and such attorneys and agents do not, and cannot, represent Assignor personally or Assignor's legal interests. Assignor acknowledges that it has the right to seek its own in dependent legal counsel with respect to this Worldwide Assignment.

Signed:

Clauber Brut Date: Max 4,2011 Charence
R. Hurt

Date: Max 4,2011 Charence

| 1 05 04 | Vish| Date: Vish| Date: 5/4/2611 Bev| Butter Breeman Date: 5/4/11 Andy

| Atuegbu Date: 5/4/11 Andy
| Date: 11.05.04 Ana-

Attorney Docket No.: PROSTA038

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026257 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 05/04/2011